PAIRS COMPETITION
PAIRS TEAMS 2019

Teams :

Top Half :

1 Gordon Brown & Brian Lorraine

2 Walter Brown & Susan Malyon

3 Fiona Brown & Margaret Strick/Lachie Carmichael
4 Austen Brown & Jim Hair

5 Colin McDougall & Adam Wardrop

6 Os Wardrop & David Howie

First Round bye (to play winners of 5 v 6 in QF) -

7 Kim Thomson & Irene Campbell

Bottom Half :

8 Richard Cain & Alastair Johnston

9 Walter Miller & Colin MacDonald

10 Jacqui Taylor & Jim Welsh

11 lain Mackay & Ailsa Wardrop

12 Andy Maylon & Hazel Fisken

13 John Aitken & Alan Dickson

First Round bye (to play winners of 12 v 13 in QF) -
14 Gillian Wright & Audrey Mason

07796 388618

Pairs :

Four stones per player at each of 4 ends.
End being played at 55 minutes is final end.
Stone played at 65 minutes is final stone.

Schedule :

First Round (R1) - 12-Nov-19
Quarter Finals (QF) - 26-Nov-19
Semi Finals (SF) - 29-Nov-19
Final (F) - 17-Dec-19

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Unless otherwise stated all matches will be
played at Greenacres Curling Rink
(Tel. 01505 850633).

Membership ice money pays for all
competitions and bonspiels on this card.
Ice for other fixtures (e.g. North v South,
coaching, etc.) must be paid to Greenacres
immediately before such events.

Club matches to be played to RCCC Rules
as modified by BTS Club Rules (copy on
Greenacres noticeboard).

League teams must play in the order
specified on card. Substitutes may not play
higher than the person replaced. If the Skip
is unavailable the Third must play Skip.
However, if both the Skip and Third are
unavailable a substitute may then play Skip.

Teams with 3 players shall be penalised by
awarding the opposing team 1 shot for
every 5 minutes lateness up to a maximum
of 5 shots. For league matches these shots
shall not be included in leaaue scores.

Teams with less than 3 players after

25 minutes shall forfeit the match with 5
ends and 6 shots awarded to the opposing
team. For league matches these ends and
shots shall be included in leaaue scores.

Skips shall sign scorecards for each league
match and place in the holder on the club
notice board at Greenacres. Substitutes to
be identified by "(S)" on scorecards.

CURLING WEEKEND

Our annual Curling Weekend will be held
28th February - 1st March 2020 in the North
West Castle Hotel in Stranraer - contact
Walter Miller (Tel. 07812 146467).

BETWEEN THE SHEETS

CURLING CLUB

2019 - 2020

Instituted 1989
Admitted 1989

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
Office Bearers

President John Aitken
Vice-President ~ Colin MacDonald
Past-President ~ Walter Miller
Treasurer Richard Cain
Secretary Ailsa Wardrop
Match Secretary Colin McDougall

Committee Members

Member Gillian Wright
Member Jacqui Taylor
Member Susan Malyon

Honorary (Non-Playing) Members

lan Campbell
Hazel Scott

December, 2019

SUBSTITUTES

Substitutes should be sought in the order :

1. Reserve Members

2. Sharing Members in current league teams

07796 3886 3. Full Members in league teams

RESERVE MEMBERS
David Campbell 07769 841021
Douglas Colville (1st Half) 07974 383713
Graham Hutchinson (1st Halfy 07880 947275
Jim Johnstone 07990 550819
Dick Kuyt 01294 822104
Malcolm Logan 01294 823189
lain Mackay (2nd Half) 07720 888054
lain McKay (WK) (2nd Half) 07766 142546
Linda Maxwell Cox 01475 673398
Linn Munton 01475 675574
Douglas Soutter (1st Half) 07545 971163
Andy Taylor 07980 273332 Text only
Hazel Thomson 01294 823540

RESERVE ICE MONEY

Skips are responsible for collecting ice money
from any substitute players in league matches

for which fees are :
Reserve Members - £12.00

Full / Sharing Members - £6.00

On completion of each league Skips to deliver
substitute money to Richard Cain :

4 Pencil View, Largs, KA30 8JZ
Tel. 01475 670187

RE-SCHEDULING MATCHES

Re-scheduling of matches due to lack of both
available team members and substitutes must
be agreed by both Skips, have the prior
agreement of the President or Vice-President
and must not incur cost to the Club.



HASTIES TROPHY

2019 TEAMS

Team Members

1

Austen Brown
Gillian Wright
Jim Hair
Audrey Mason

Jacqui Taylor
Colin McDougall
Irene Campbell
Alan Dickson

Walter Brown
Andy Malyon
David Howie
Alastair Johnston

John Aitken

Fiona Brown
Adam Wardrop
Margaret Strick &
Lachie Carmichael

Os Wardrop
lain Mackay
Susan Malyon
Jim Welsh

Kim Thomson
Walter Miller
Colin MacDonald
Brian Lorraine

Gordon Brown
Richard Cain
Ailsa Wardrop
Hazel Fisken

Telephone

07831 324981
07932 785708
07756 012796
07866 592074

07970 008880
07913 027602
07902 851777
07973 786065

01294 829526
01505 850074
01475 520444
07949 249823

07796 388618
07904 111501
07894 912367
07808 954919
01294 823643

07796 697587
07720 888054
01505 850074
07769 648340

01294 823540
07812 146467
01475 674564
01294 823988

01294 823232
01475 670187
07769 934457
07932 194259

Date

24-Sep-19
01-Oct-19
08-Oct-19
15-Oct-19
22-Oct-19
29-Oct-19
05-Nov-19

12-Nov-19

19-Nov-19

26-Nov-19

29-Nov-19

08-Dec-19
10-Dec-19
17-Dec-19

17-Dec-19

HASTIES LEAGUE (L)
PAIRS (P) *

Venue

Greenacres

Greenacres

Greenacres

Greenacres

Greenacres

Greenacres

Greenacres

Greenacres

Greenacres

Greenacres

Greenacres

Greenacres

Greenacres

Greenacres

Greenacres

* Pairs competion (P) :
Teams are shown on reverse side of card.

Time

20:30

20:30

20:30

20:30

20:30

20:30

20:30

20:30
21:30

20:30

20:30
21:30

20:45
21:45

20:00

20:30

18:00

20:30

Fixture

Opening Bonspiel
1v7;2v6;3v5
1v6;3v4
2v7;3v6;4v5
1v2;5v7
3v7,4v6
1v4;2v5

PR1)1v2;3v4;5v6

P(R1)8v9;10v 11;12v 13

2v3,6v7

P (QF) Top Half
P (QF) Bottom Half

P (SF) Top Half
P (SF) Bottom Half

1v5;2v4
1v3;4v7,5v6
Pairs Final

John Scott Meat

LAWSONS TROPHY

2020 TEAMS

Team Members

1

John Aitken
Richard Cain
Margaret Strick &
Os Wardrop
Hazel Fisken

Austen Brown
Brian Lorraine
Colin MacDonald
Lachie Carmichael

Gillian Wright
Audrey Mason
David Howie
Irene Campbell

Gordon Brown
Douglas Colville
Jacqui Taylor
Alastair Johnston

Susan Malyon
Andy Malyon
Jim Hair
Adam Wardrop

Colin McDougall
Lisbeth Murdoch
Walter Miller
Graham Hutchinson

Kim Thomson
Cassandra Harkness
Alan Dickson

Ailsa Wardrop

Walter Brown
Fiona Brown
Jim Welsh
Douglas Soutter

Telephone

07796 388618
01475670187
07808 954919
07796 697587
07932 194259

07831 324981
01294 823988
01475 674564
01294 823643

07932 785708
07866 592074
01475 520444
07902 851777

01294 823232
07974 383713
07970 008880
07949 249823

01505 850074
01505 850074
07756 012796
07894 912367

07913 027602
07944 324812
07812 146467
07880 947275

01294 823540
07767 071122
07973 786065
07769 934457

01294 829526
07904 111501
07769 648340
07545 971163

Date

07-Jan-20

14-Jan-20

21-Jan-20

28-Jan-20

04-Feb-20

11-Feb-20

18-Feb-20

25-Feb-20

03-Mar-20

10-Mar-20

17-Mar-20

24-Mar-20

31-Mar-20

LAWSONS LEAGUE (L)
TEAM/ INDIVIDUAL POINTS (TP / IP) *

Venue

Greenacres

Greenacres

Greenacres

Greenacres

Greenacres

Greenacres

Greenacres

Greenacres

Greenacres

Greenacres

Greenacres

Greenacres

Greenacres

Time

20:30

20:30

20:30

20:30

20:30

20:30

20:30

20:30

18:00
20:30

20:30

20:30

20:30

20:30

Fixture
1v8;2v7,;3v6
1v6;2v5,3v4
4v8;5v7
1v4;2v3;7v8
1v5;2v6
3v7,6v8
1v7;4v5
2v8;3v5;4v6

TP/IP1,2,3,4
TP/IP5,6,7,8

1v2;3v8;5v6
2v4;6v7
1v3;4v7,5v8

Closing Bonspiel

* Team Points competition (TP) :
Teams are Lawsons League teams.
Order of play to be determined on the night.

* Individual Points competion (IP) :
Individual Points winner will be highest scoring
individual from Team Points competition.



